

No. 83822

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

RANDALL KNESE,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of St. Charles County, Missouri
11th Judicial Circuit, Division 1
Honorable Ellsworth Cundiff, Jr., Judge**

RESPONDENT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**RICHARD A. STARNES
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 48122**

**P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321**

Attorneys for Respondent

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 7

STATEMENT OF FACTS 8

ARGUMENT

 POINT I: Claims of Inadequate Voir Dire (Responds to Points I and II) 15

 POINT II: Claim of Failure to Investigate and Call Penalty Phase Witnesses
 (Responds to Point III) 24

 POINT III: Claim of Failure to Investigate and Present “Good Jail Conduct”
 Evidence (Responds to Point IV) 39

 POINT IV: Claim of Failure to Voir Dire and Instruct Jury on Appellant’s Right
 Not to Testify (Responds to Point V) 49

 POINT V: Claim of Failure to Investigate the Effect of Drugs on Appellant’s
 Statements (Responds to Point VI) 56

 POINT VI: Claim of Failure to Present a Defense Based on Appellant’s
 Drug Use (Responds to Point VII) 67

 POINT VII: Claim of Failure to Object to “Excessive Victim Impact” Evidence
 (Responds to Point VIII) 80

CONCLUSION 86

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE 87

APPENDIX 88

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Carter v. Kentucky</u> , 450 U.S. 288, 101 S.Ct. 1112, 67 L.Ed.2d 241 (1981)	53
<u>Colorado v. Connelly</u> , 479 U.S. 157, 107 S.Ct. 515, 93 L.Ed.2d 473 (1986)	64
<u>Lakeside v. Oregon</u> , 435 U.S. 333, 98 S. Ct. 1091, 55 L. Ed. 2d 319 (1978)	53
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)	61
<u>Payne v. Tennessee</u> , 501 U.S. 808, 111 S.Ct. 2597, 115 L.Ed.2d 720 (1991)	81-83
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	20, 46, 51, 54, 72
<u>Williams v. Taylor</u> , 529 U.S. 362, 120 S.Ct. 1495, 146 L.Ed.2d 389 (2000)	36-37, 47
<u>Bannister v. State</u> , 726 S.W.2d 821 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 483 U.S. 1010 (1987)	22
<u>Bucklew v. State</u> , 38 S.W.3d 395 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 122 S.Ct. 374 (2001)	20, 84
<u>Clemmons v. State</u> , 785 S.W.2d 524 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 498 U.S. 882 (1990)	21-22, 54
<u>Deck v. State</u> , No. 83237 (Mo. banc February 26, 2002)	84
<u>Love v. State</u> , 670 S.W.2d 499 (Mo. banc 1984)	52
<u>Lyons v. State</u> , 39 S.W.3d 32 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 122 S.Ct. 402 (2001)	20, 73
<u>Moss v. State</u> , 10 S.W.3d 508 (Mo. banc 2000)	61, 72

<u>Rousan v. State</u> , 48 S.W.3d 576 (Mo. banc 2001)	32, 44, 46
<u>Skillicorn v. State</u> , 22 S.W.3d 678 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 531 U.S. 1039 (2000)	76
<u>Smulls v. State</u> , SC83179 (Mo. banc February 26, 2002)	63-64
<u>State v. Blankenship</u> , 830 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. banc 1992)	64
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 998 S.W.2d 531, 546 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 528 U.S. 979 (1999)	83
<u>State v. Bucklew</u> , 973 S.W.2d 83 (Mo. banc 1998), <u>cert. denied</u> 525 U.S. 1082 (1999)	61-62
<u>State v. Carter</u> , 955 S.W.2d 548 (Mo. banc 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> 523 U.S. 1052 (1998)	78
<u>State v. Chambers</u> , 891 S.W.2d 93 (Mo. banc 1994)	73
<u>State v. Clemons</u> , 946 S.W.2d 206 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 968 (1997)	32, 37
<u>State v. Cole</u> , SC 83485 (Mo. banc February 26, 2002)	83
<u>State v. Erwin</u> , 848 S.W.2d 476 (Mo. banc 1993)	76
<u>State v. Gray</u> , 887 S.W.2d 369 (Mo. banc 1994), <u>cert. denied</u> 514 U.S. 1042 (1995)	82
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 870 S.W.2d 798 (Mo. banc), <u>cert. denied</u> 513 U.S. 953 (1994)	33, 44

<u>State v. Johnston</u> , 957 S.W.2d 734 (Mo. banc 1997),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 1150 (1998)	36
<u>State v. Kenley</u> , 952 S.W.2d 250 (Mo. banc 1997),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 1095 (1998)	78
<u>State v. Kinder</u> , 942 S.W.2d 313 (Mo. banc 1996),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 854 (1997)	52, 55, 77
<u>State v. Knese</u> , 985 S.W.2d 759 (Mo. banc),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 526 U.S. 1136 (1999)	12-13, 59, 62, 81, 85
<u>State v. Kreuzer</u> , 928 S.W.2d 854 (Mo. banc 1996),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 519 U.S. 1083 (1997)	20, 51, 84
<u>State v. Middleton</u> , 995 S.W.2d 443 (Mo. banc),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 528 U.S. 1054 (1999)	21
<u>State v Nicklasson</u> , 967 S.W.2d 596, 617 (Mo. banc),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 525 U.S. 1021 (1998)	76
<u>State v. Nunley</u> , 980 S.W.2d 290 (Mo. banc 1998),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 526 U.S. 1100 (1999)	22
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 798 S.W.2d 709 (Mo. banc 1990),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 501 U.S. 1259 (1991)	63
<u>State v. Rhodes</u> , 988 S.W.2d 521 (Mo. banc 1999)	76
<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 948 S.W.2d 577 (Mo. banc 1997),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 1056 (1998)	75-76

<u>State v. Skillicorn</u> , 944 S.W.2d 877 (Mo. banc),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 999 (1997)	64
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 944 S.W.2d 901 (Mo. banc),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 522 U.S. 954 (1997)	64
<u>State v. Storey</u> , 40 S.W.3d 898 (Mo. banc),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 122 S.Ct. 272 (2001)	82-83
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , 929 S.W.2d 209 (Mo. banc 1996),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 519 U.S. 1152 (1997)	20-21
<u>State v. Wise</u> , 879 S.W.2d 494 (Mo. banc 1994),	
<u>cert. denied</u> 513 U.S. 1093 (1995)	61
<u>Ellis v. State</u> , 773 S.W.2d 194 (Mo.App., S.D. 1989)	52
<u>Fears v. State</u> , 991 S.W.2d 190, 190 (Mo.App., E.D. 1999)	65
<u>Hightower v. State</u> , 1 S.W.3d 626 (Mo.App., S.D. 1999)	21
<u>State v. Butler</u> , 904 S.W.2d 68 (Mo.App., E.D. 1995)	52
<u>State v. Ivory</u> , 916 S.W.2d 337 (Mo.App., S.D. 1995)	21
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 921 S.W.2d 28 (Mo.App., W.D. 1996)	33, 36, 44, 46
<u>State v. Lynch</u> , 816 S.W.2d 692 (Mo.App., S.D. 1991)	21
<u>State v. Naumowicz</u> , 923 S.W.2d 482 (Mo.App., E.D. 1996)	52
<u>State v. Van Ralston</u> , 824 S.W.2d 75 (Mo.App., E.D. 1991)	73

Other Authorities

Article V, § 3, Missouri Constitution (as amended 1982) 7

§ 552.010, RSMo 2000 73

§ 562.076, RSMo 1994 74

§ 565.020, RSMo 1994 7

§ 565.030, RSMo 2000 82

§ 566.030, RSMo 1994 7

Supreme Court Rule 29.15 20

MAI-CR 3d 308.14 51-52
